
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5142
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
ADDITIONAL GRANTS TO RAJASTHAN
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allocate additional funds to the Government of Rajasthan under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme by according special status to the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA )

(a ) No , Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of above.
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